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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

1949-50

DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS
These receipts represent payments for goods and services supplied by Departments, rents,

royalties, and miscellaneous receipts from Crown lands, rents of departmental buildings, and
stabilization recoveries.

(a) Ordinary departmental expenditure and receipts are not charged to or credited to the Ordinary
Revenue Account. "Estimated " and " Actual Receipts " shown above relate to—-

(1) Housing : Rents and royalties from Crown lands.
(2) State Hydro-electric : Licence fees from privately-operated hydro-electric generating

plants.
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Summary of Departmental Receipts credited

to the Consolidated Fund
Estimated. Actual

Receipts.

CONSOLIDATED FUND 1949-50. 1948-49. 1948-49.

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT

201
155
148
67

118
162
132
60

284
116
45

267
175

242
84
89

130
107
62

185
28

112
100
203
231
142

Departmental Receipts
Agriculture
Air
Army
Audit
Census and Statistics
Civil Aviation and Meteorological Services
Crown Law Office
Customs .. .. ..

..

Education
Electoral
External Affairs
Health
Highways Maintenance
Housing (a)
Industries and Commerce
Internal Affairs
Island Territories
Justice and Prisons
Labour and Employment
Land and Income Tax
Lands and Survey
Legislative
Maori Affairs
Marine
Milk Marketing
Mines
Navy

£

471,650
198,600
190,000
41,000

500
351,400

200
52,950

162,500
1,500

46,000
435,000
260,000

15,000
33,000

235,030
404,000
434,000
273,715

14,500
200,000

3,050
30,046

214,486
187,000
38,000

155,000

£

367,700
141,660
140,000
41,000

700
151,470

200
48,000

192,500
100

49,000
337,000
160,000
13,000

322,400
231,455
462,700
391,920
210,750

14,500
503,100

1,650
32,095

218,135
95,000
33,000

126,905

£

421,269
149,054
186,630
42,516

671
22,264

250
52,471

202,644
383

60,103
356,263
254,452

15,006
329,721
237,097
455,462
418,731
197,847
14,554

532,531
1,839

34,566
249,049
49,136
51,179

151,913
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