DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

1949-50

DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS

These receipts represent payments for goods and services supplied by Departments, rents, royalties, and miscellaneous receipts from Crown lands, rents of departmental buildings, and stabilization recoveries.

Page.	Summary of Departmental Receipts credited to the Consolidated Fund				Estimated.		Actual Receipts.
_	CONSOLIDATED FUND				1949-50.	1948-49.	1948-49.
•	ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT				· ·	ف د د	
	Departmental Receipts:				±	£	£
201	Agriculture				471,650	367,700	421.269
155	Air				198,600	141,660	149,054
148	$\operatorname{Army} \dots \dots$				190,000	140,000	186,630
67	Audit				41,000	41,000	42,516
118	Census and Statistics				500 :	700	671
162	Civil Aviation and Meteor	ological S	ervices		351,400	151,470	22,264
132	Crown Law Office				$200 \pm$	200	250
60	Customs				52,950	48,000	52,471
284	Education				162,500	192,500	202,644
116	Electoral				1,500	100	383
45	External Affairs				$46,000 \mp$	$49,000 \pm$	60,103
267	Health				435,000	337,000	356,263
175	Highways Maintenance				260,000	160,000	254,452
	Housing (a)				15,000	-13,000 -	15,006
242	Industries and Commerce				33,000	322,400 +	329,721
84	Internal Affairs				235,030	231,455	237,097
89	Island Territories				404,000	462,700	455,462
130	Justice and Prisons				434,000	391,920	418,731
107	Labour and Employment				273,715	210,750	197,847
62	Land and Income Tax				14,500	14,500	14,554
185	Lands and Survey				200,000	503,100	532,531
28	Legislative				3,050	1,650	1,839
112	Maori Affairs				30,046	32,095	34,566
100	Marine				214,486	218,135	249,049
203	Milk Marketing				187,000	95,000	49,136
231	Mines				38,000	33,000	51,179
142	Navy	• •	••]	155,000	126,905	151,913

(a) Ordinary departmental expenditure and receipts are not charged to or credited to the Ordinary Revenue Account. "Estimated" and "Actual Receipts" shown above relate to—
(1) Housing: Rents and royalties from Crown lands.

⁽²⁾ State Hydro-electric: Licence fees from privately-operated hydro-electric generating plants.